
AUTOLUBE AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FLUID (ATF) 
 

SPECIAL PURPOSE HEAVY DUTY TRANSMISSION FLUID DESIGNED FOR SPECIFIC 
AUTOMATIC AND POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSIONS AS WELL AS FOR POWER STEERING 
SYSTEM APPLICATION. 
 

APPLICATION 
 AUTOMOTIVE HEAVY-DUTY AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSIONS     POWER STEERING   
SCREW TYPE AIR COMPRESSOR 
 

PERFORMANCE LEVEL  
MEETS OR EXCEEDS: 
 DEXRON® IID        ALLISON C-4 
 MERCON         CAT TO-2    
 DENISON HF-0        VICKERS M-2950-S   

  

BENEFITS 
 EXCELLENT ANTI WEAR PROPERTIES ENSURE LONGER EQUIPMENT LIFE. 
 
 

TYPICAL PHYSICAL  
CHARACTERISTICS 

ATF 

 
DENSITY @ 20°C  KG/L 
 
VISCOSITY cST @ 40°C 
 
VISCOSITY cST @ 100°C 
 
VISCOSITY INDEX 
 
POUR POINT °C (MAX) 
 
FLASH POINT °C (MIN) 
 
VIS.  BROOKFIELD cP @ 40°C 
 
BORON, WT % 
 
SULFUR, WT % 
 
PHOSPHORUS, WT % 

 
0.8664 

 
36.5 

 
7.2 

 
165 

 
-42 

 
193 

 
45,000 

 
0.013 

 
0.07 

 
0.03 
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