AUTOLUBE AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FLUID (ATF)

SPECIAL PURPOSE HEAVY DUTY TRANSMISSION FLUID DESIGNED FOR SPECIFIC AUTOMATIC AND POWER SHIFT TRANSMISSIONS AS WELL AS FOR POWER STEERING SYSTEM APPLICATION.

APPLICATION

AUTOMOTIVE HEAVY-DUTY AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSIONS
POWER STEERING
SCREW TYPE AIR COMPRESSOR

PERFORMANCE LEVEL

MEETS OR EXCEEDS:

- DEXRON[®] IID
- MERCON
- DENISON HF-0

- ALLISON C-4
- CAT TO-2
- VICKERS M-2950-S

BENEFITS

> EXCELLENT ANTI WEAR PROPERTIES ENSURE LONGER EQUIPMENT LIFE.

TYPICAL PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS	ATF
DENSITY @ 20°C KG/L	0.8664
VISCOSITY cST @ 40°C	36.5
VISCOSITY cST @ 100°C	7.2
VISCOSITY INDEX	165
POUR POINT °C (MAX)	-42
FLASH POINT °C (MIN)	193
VIS. BROOKFIELD cP @ 40°C	45,000
BORON, WT %	0.013
SULFUR, WT %	0.07
PHOSPHORUS, WT %	0.03
	RE: 2001/11/01